
24-020

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT MODIFICATION #01
FOR THE BLVD EAST COMBINED SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MOTIONED BY: Velazquez
SECONDED BY:  Guzman

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority”) is a public
body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of New
Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated) and
possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the approval granted by virtue of R.22-081, the Authority has
contracted with Underground Utilities, N.J. in the amount of $14,197,905.00 for the Boulevard East
Combined Sewer Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, this contract modification has been requested in order to efficiently advance the
project as described in the report identified as “Exhibit A”, with the additional work being
documented as required by JACOBS, the project engineer at no additional cost to the Authority; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Authority hereby authorizes the
execution and implementation of said contract modification #01 with no increase in contract.

DATED: FEBRUARY 15, 2024

RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS’ VOTE

YES NO   ABSENT  
Commissioner Gardiner    x
Commissioner Kappock    x                                                                                   
Commissioner Marotta                x
Commissioner Friedrich    x    
Commissioner Guzman    x
Commissioner Velazquez    x
Commissioner Barrera                x
Commissioner Zucconi     x                                                                              
Commissioner Assadourian    x
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE
NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON FEBRUARY 15, 2024.

_________________________
  SECRETARY

 
 

         



412 Mt. Kemble Avenue
Downtown Building - 1st Floor
Morristown, New Jersey 07960
United States
T +1.973.267.0555
F +1.973.267.3555
www.jacobs.com

February 2, 2024

William P. Machotka, P.E.
Section Chief
State of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Municipal Finance and Construction Element
P.O. Box 425
Trenton, NJ 08625-0425

Subject: North Hudson Sewerage Authority
Project No. S340952-39
Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements
Contract Modification No. P-01

Dear Mr. Machotka:

We have found it necessary to issue the following Contract Modification to the Blvd. East
Combined Sewer Improvements Project:

No. P-01:
1. Furnish and Install Four (4) Temporary Crash Cushions
2. Furnish and Install Traffic Signage
3. Furnish and Install Two (2) Variable Message Boards for Six (6) Months
4. Reroute Temporary Sewer Bypass from Manhole W4-JFK-008A
5. Install Temporary Pavement Striping to Direct Traffic
6. Routine Cleaning and Cutting of Trees
7. Furnish and Install 7 Additional 5’ Manholes (credit 7 4’ manholes)
8. Replace Collapsed Section of Pipe Between Manhole W4-JFK-007 and Manhole

W4-JFK-008
9. Furnish and Install 1 additional type-B catch basin
10. Install Paint Striping for Temporary Roadway
11. 1645 LF of CIPP lining of across five (5) pipe segments.
12. Rock Excavation credit of 3,932 CY of rock

Total Amount of the Modification No. C-01: $0.00



2

Attached are three (3) copies of the completed NJDEP “Contract Modification Proposal and
Acceptance Form”, for the above-mentioned Contract Modification.  The copies have been
signed by the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (the Owner), Underground Utilities
Corporation (the Contractor) and signed and sealed by Jacobs (the Engineer).  We would
appreciate your review and approval of this modification.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please call me at
213.841.5890

Sincerely,

Jacobs

Shivani Patel, P.E.
Project Manager

Cc: Donald R. Conger III, P.E., NHSA
Fredric J. Pocci, P.E., NHSA
Thomas Corcoran, Underground Utilities Corp.
Stewart Fisken, Jacobs
George Attalaa, NJDEP
NJO File



CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

Page 1 of 4

1. ISSUING OFFICE

North Hudson Sewerage
Authority

2. PROJECT NO.

S340952-39

3. CONTRACT NO.

Blvd. East Combined Sewer
Improvements

4. MODIFICATION NO.

Mod # P-01

5. TO (CONTRACTOR)

Underground Utilities Corporation
711 Commerce Road

Linden, NJ 07036

6. PROJECT LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION

Weehawken, New Jersey

7. A proposal is required for making the hereinafter described change in accordance with specification and drawing
revisions cited herein or listed in attachment hereto.  Submit your proposal in space indicated on page 2, attach
detailed breakdown of prime and sub-contract costs (See the clause of this contract entitled, “Changes”. DO
NOT start work under this proposed change until you receive a copy signed by the Contracting Officer of a
directive to proceed).

Shivani Patel, P.E./Project Manager

Date Type Name and Title Signature

8. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Pursuant to the clause of this contract covering changes, the contractor shall furnish all
labor and material, and all work necessary to accomplish the following described work:

See Attachment A



CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

Page 2 of 4

As a result of the above, the contract price and times are revised as follows:

ITEM
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION TOTAL COST

1 Furnish and Install Four (4) Temporary Crash Cushions (Bid Item L3) $40,365.14
2 Furnish and Install Traffic Signage (Bid Item L3) $2,044.33
3 Furnish and Install Two (2) Variable Message Boards for Six (6) Months

(Bid Item L3)
$72,000.00

4 Reroute Temporary Sewer Bypass from Manhole W4-JFK-008A**
(New Line Item L4)

$22,290.61

5 Install Temporary Pavement Striping to Direct Traffic (New Line Item U5P) $5,000.00
6 Routine Cleaning and Cutting of Trees (New Line Item L5) $5,000.00

7A Furnish and Install six (6) 5’ Manholes (0-12 FT)  (Bid Item U3F) $60,,000
7B Furnish and Install one (1) 5’ Manholes (>12 FT)  (Bid Item U3G) $15,000
7C Credit Furnish and Install six (6) 4’ Manholes (0-12 FT)  (Bid Item U3D) ($54,000)
7D Credit Furnish and Install one (1) 4’ Manholes (0-12 FT)  (Bid Item U3E) ($12,000)
8 Replace Collapsed Section of Pipe Between Manhole W4-JFK-007 and

Manhole W4-JFK-008** (New Line Item L6)
$46,584.19

9 Furnish and Install one (1) Additional Type-B Catch Basin
(Bid Item U3A)

$6,000.00

10 Installation of Temporary Striping on Roadway (New Line Item U5Q) $8,744.76
11 1645 LF of CIPP lining of across five (5) pipe segments

(New Line Item L7)
$174,593.16

12 Credit Rock Excavation (Bid Item U4D) ($391,622.12)
TOTAL COST THIS MODIFICATION $0.00

The contract time is hereby: increased decreased or remaining the same as a result of this
modification.

** - Contract times for this item to be visited at a later time

The foregoing modification is hereby accepted:

Underground Utilities Corporation North Hudson Sewerage Authority Jacobs

CONTRACTOR OWNER (NJPE SEAL) ENGINEER

BY: BY: BY:

DATE: DATE: DATE:

APPROVAL:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DATE



CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

Page 3 of 4

9. ISSUING OFFICE

North Hudson Sewerage
Authority

10. PROJECT NO.

S340952-39

11. CONTRACT NO.

Blvd. East Combined
Sewer Improvements

12. MODIFICATION NO.

Mod  # P-01

13. CONTRACTOR’S PROPOSAL – CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
(Detailed breakdown, attach additional sheets as necessary)

Attachment A: Description of Change

Attachment B: Change in Contract Price

Attachment D: Detailed backup including RFQs and contractor quotes.

By executing this Change Order No. P-01 for the Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements Services During
Construction Project the Contractor acknowledges that its terms provide full and final settlement of any and all claims
against Owner arising from or relating to the changed work.  Contractor hereby releases Owner from and waives all
claims, demands, suits or actions, whether legal or equitable, known or unknown relating to the changed work
including, without limitation, claims for damages arising from delays, suspensions, standby costs, home and field
office overhead costs, lost profits, breach of contract, cardinal change or abandonment.

NET INCREASE

$ 0.00

NET DECREASE

$ 0.00

CALENDER DAYS INCREASE

0 DAYS

DATE: TYPE NAME AND TITLE: SIGNATURE:



CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

Page 4 of 4

14. ISSUING OFFICE & PROJECT NO.

North Hudson Sewerage Authority, S340952-39

15. CONTRACT NO.

Blvd. East Combined
Sewer Improvements

16. MODIFICATION NO.

Mod # P-01

17.   ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE $ 14,197,905.00

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS $ 0.00

TOTAL CONTRACT COST INCLUDING CHANGE $ 14,197,905.00

18.   NECESSITY FOR CHANGE AND REASON FOR OMISSION FROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

See Attachment C

19. OTHER IMPACTS RESULTANT OF THIS CHANGE:

20. RESUME OF NEGOTIATIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS (Loanee’s Representative):

DATE: TYPE NAME AND TITLE OF LOANEE’S
REPRESENTATIVE:

SIGNATURE:



NHSA- Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements February 2, 2024
Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance

Attachment A

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Issuing Office: North Hudson Sewerage Authority

Project Number: S340952-39

Modification No: P-01

Box No. 8: DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

1. Furnish and Install Four (4) Temporary Crash Cushions (Bid Item L3)
a. Contractor to furnish and install a maximum of four (4) Temporary Crash Cushion,

Asorb-M TL-2, or equal devices as required per the Revised Traffic Control Plans
(TC-01, TC-02, TC-03, TC-04, and TC-05).

2. Furnish and Install Traffic Signage (Bid Item L3)
a. Contractor to furnish and install traffic signage to include two (2) 36” x 36”

Aluminum 4 Ton Truck Signs and two (2) 36” x 36” King Ave Detour Signs, all
mounted to existing utility poles with 2 heavy-duty stainless-steel straps.

3. Furnish and Install Two (2) Variable Message Boards for Six (6) Months (Bid Item L3)
a. Contractor to furnish and install message boards to alert drivers approaching Blvd

East Construction from the Northern and Southermost points, and to indicate No
Truck Traffic allowed on Blvd East for a duration of 180 days.

4. Reroute Temporary Sewer Bypass from Manhole W4-JFK-008A (New Line Item L4)
a. Contractor to reroute bypass from Manhole W4-JFK-008A around and away from

Huaxhurst Ave to Blvd East. The labor, equipment, and material change includes
an offset credit from the Contractor for the original bypass.

5. Install Temporary Pavement Striping to Direct Traffic (New Line Item U5P)
a. Contractor to install 5,000 linear feet of temporary line striping to guide traffic

through the project work area.

6. Routine Cleaning and Cutting of Trees (New Line Item L5)
a. Contractor to provide routine cleaning and cutting of the trees on Boulevard East

at four locations throughout the project work area.

7. Furnish and Install 7 Additional 5’ Manholes (credit 7 4’ manholes)
a. Contractor to furnish and install six (6) 5’ Manholes (0-12 FT)  (Bid Item U3F)
b. Contractor to furnish and install one (1) 5’ Manholes (>12 FT)  (Bid Item U3G)
c. Contractor to credit furnish and install six (6) 4’ Manholes (0-12 FT)  (Bid Item

U3D)
d. Contractor to credit furnish and install one (1) 4’ Manholes (0-12 FT)  (Bid Item

U3E)



NHSA- Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements February 2, 2024
Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance

8. Replace Collapsed Section of Pipe Between Manhole W4-JFK-007 and Manhole W4-JFK-
008 (New Line Item L6)

a. A partially collapsed pipe is to be CIPP lined in the future and contractor to
replace this section of collapsed pipe.

9. Furnish and Install 1 additional type-B catch basin (Bid Item U3A)
a. Contractor to furnish and install one additional Type-B catch basin.

10. Temporary Striping (New Line Item U5Q)
a. Contractor to install 3600 LF of 4” Yellow Traffic Stripes, 1000 LF of 4” White

Traffic Stripes and 2 Ea White Left Turn Arrows

11. CIPP lining of various pipe segments adjacent to project site (New Line Item L7)
a. Contractor to perform CIPP lining of 1645 linear feet of pipe

12. Rock Excavation Credit (Bid Item U4D)
a. Quantity of rock removal required will be reduced due to field conditions



NHSA- Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements February 2, 2024
Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance

Attachment B

CONTRACTOR’S PROPOSAL – CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Issuing Office: North Hudson Sewerage Authority

Project Number: S340952-39

Modification No: P-01

Box No. 13: CONTRACTOR’S PROPOSAL – CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

1. Furnish and Install Four (4) Temporary Crash Cushions (Bid Item L3)
a. Cost proposal (attached Quotation 001) received from the Contractor,

Underground Utilities Corporation.
b. Total cost: $40.365.14

2. Furnish and Install Traffic Signage (Bid Item L3)
a. Cost proposal (attached Quotation 002) received from the Contractor,

Underground Utilities Corporation.
b. Total cost: $2,044.33

3. Furnish and Install Two (2) Variable Message Boards for Six (6) Months (Bid Item L3)
a. Cost proposal (attached Quotation 004) received from the Contractor,

Underground Utilities Corporation.
b. Total Cost: $72,000

4. Reroute Temporary Sewer Bypass from Manhole W4-JFK-008A (New Line Item L4)
a. Cost proposal (attached Quotation 005) received from the Contractor,

Underground Utilities Corporation.
b. Total Cost: $22,290.61

5. Install Temporary Pavement Striping to Direct Traffic (New Line Item U5P)
a. Cost proposal (attached Quotation 006) received from the Contractor,

Underground Utilities Corporation.
b. Total Cost: $5,000

6. Routine Cleaning and Cutting of Trees (New Line Item L5)
a. Cost proposal (attached Quotation 007) received from the Contractor,

Underground Utilities Corporation.
b. Total Cost: $5,000

7. Furnish and Install 7 Additional 5’ Manholes (credit 7 4’ manholes)
a. 6 x 5' Diameter MH Installation ( 0-12 FT Deep): $60,000 (Bid Item U3F)
b. 1x 5' Diameter MH Installation ( Greater than 12 FT Deep). $15,000 (Bid Item

U3G)
c. Credit 6 x 4' Diameter MH Installation (0-12 FT Deep): ($54,000) (Bid Item U3D)



NHSA- Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements February 2, 2024
Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance

d. Credit 1 x 4' Dia MH Installation ( Greater Than 12 FT Deep): ($12,000) (Bid Item
U3E)

8. Replace Collapsed Section of Pipe Between Manhole W4-JFK-007 and Manhole W4-JFK-
008 (New Line Item L6)

a. Cost proposal (attached Quotation 008) received from the Contractor,
Underground Utilities Corporation.

b. Total Cost: $46,548.19

9. Furnish and install 1 additional Type-B Catch Basin (Bid Item U3A)
a. Line Item pricing

i. Replacement/Installation W/ Type B Storm: $6,000 each
ii. Total Cost $6,000

10. Temporary Striping (New Line Item U5Q)
a. Cost Proposal (attached Quotation 11) Contractor to install 3600 LF of 4” Yellow

Traffic Stripes, 1000 LF of 4” White Traffic Stripes and 2 Ea White Left Turn
Arrows

b. Total Cost: $8,744.76

11. CIPP lining of various pipe segments adjacent to project site (New Line Item L7)
a. Cost Proposal (attached Quotation 12) 1645 LF of CIPP lining at 5 separate pipe

locations
b. Total Cost: 174,593.16

12. Rock Excavation Credit (Bid Item U4D)
a. Line Item Pricing
b. 3,916.22 CY of rock excavation to be credited.
c. Total Cost: ($391,622.12)



NHSA- Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements February 2, 2024
Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance

Attachment C

NECESSITY FOR CHANGE AND REASON FOR OMISSION FROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

Issuing Office: North Hudson Sewerage Authority

Project Number: S340952-39

Modification No: P-01

Box No. 18: NECESSITY FOR CHANGE AND REASON FOR OMISSION FROM PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS

1. Furnish and Install Four (4) Temporary Crash Cushions (Bid Item L3)
a. The Contract Drawings originally required the use of a “Temporary Impact Attenuator

(TYP.)”. However, the Revised Traffic Controls Plans that were approved by Hudson
County Department of Transportation require “Temporary Crash Cushion, Asorb-M
TL-2, or equal (TYP.)”

2. Furnish and Install Traffic Signage (Bid Item L3)
a. The Township of Weehawken and Weekawken Police Department required additional

traffic signage to include two (2) 36” x 36” Aluminum 4 Ton Truck Signs and two (2)
36” x 36” King Ave Detour Signs. These signs are in addition to the signage required
in the Revised Traffic Control Plans that were approved by Hudson County
Department of Transportation.

3. Furnish and Install Two (2) Variable Message Boards for Six (6) Months (Bid Item L3)
a. Town of Weehawken / Weehawken Police Department requests a modification to the

Contract Traffic Control Plans for message boards to alert drivers approaching Blvd
East Construction from the Northern and Southermost points, and to indicate No
Truck Traffic allowed on Blvd East.

4. Reroute Temporary Sewer Bypass from Manhole W4-JFK-008A (New Line Item L4
a. Town of Weehawken construction zone restriction requires the original bypass from

Manhole W4-JFK-008A on Contract Drawing C-03 to be routed around and away
from Huaxhurst Ave to Blvd East.

5. Install Temporary Pavement Striping to Direct Traffic (New Line Item U5P)
a. Town of Weehawken / Weehawken Police Department requests a modification to the

Contract Traffic Control Plans for 5,000 linear feet of temporary line striping to guide
traffic through the project work area.

6. Routine Cleaning and Cutting of Trees (New Line Item L5)
a. Town of Weehawken / Weehawken Police Department requests routine cleaning and

cutting of the trees on Boulevard East at four locations throughout the project work
area by a suggested vendor, Reliable Tree Services Inc., a NJ licensed tree expert.



NHSA- Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements February 2, 2024
Contract Modification Proposal and Acceptance

7. Furnish and Install 7 Additional 5’ Manholes (Bid Item U3D-G)
a. Manufacturer design restrictions. A 4’ manhole does not have sufficient wall thickness

to accept a 30” diameter concrete pipe. A 5’ manhole is the required for a 30”
concrete pipe.

8. Replace Collapsed Section of Pipe Between Manhole W4-JFK-007 and Manhole W4-JFK-008
(New Line Item L6)

a. A partially collapsed pipe is to be CIPP lined in the future and needs replacement to
complete the future lining work. Contractor to install approximately 20’ of 18” PVC
pipe at location of collapsed sewer.

9. Furnish and install 1 additional Type-B Catch Basin (Bid Item U3A)
a. Catch basin was to remain in place with a new pipe connecting to a new manhole.

During excavation for pipe the catch basin collapsed and had to be replaced.

10. Temporary Striping (New Line Item U5Q)
a. Town of Weehawken / Weehawken Police Department requests temporary paint

striping after the paving Contractor to install 3600 LF of 4” Yellow Traffic Stripes,
1000 LF of 4” White Traffic Stripes and 2 Ea White Left Turn Arrows

11. CIPP lining of various pipe segments adjacent to project site (New Line Item L7)
a. North Hudson Sewerage Authority requests addition of 1645 LF of CIPP lining to pipe

segments surrounding the project site.

12. Rock Excavation Credit (Bid Item U4D)
a. The amount of rock included in the contract exceeds the quantity to be removed

during the remainder of the project. 3,932 CY of rock will be credited to equal the
cost of items 1 – 11 of this change order.



FISKENS
Text Box
Item 1: Temporary Crash Cushions































FISKENS
Text Box
Item 2: Traffic Signs



















FISKENS
Text Box
Item 3: Temporary Message Boards



REV 2/01  FORM 411

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

QUOTATION NO: 004

TO: Underground Utilities, Corp. DATE: 7/5/2023

FROM: Jacobs

PROJECT: NHSA – Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements

KEYWORD DESCRIPTION: Variable Message Board

DATE QUOTATION REQUIRED: June 9, 2023

The following modification to the contract has been identified. Pursuant to the General Conditions, please provide a 
quotation for the alteration as described in Item 1. The quotation should include an itemized breakdown of contractor 
and subcontractor costs, including labor, materials, rentals, approved services, overhead, and profit. This request shall 
not be considered authorization to proceed with the work herein described.

1.  To be completed by Initiator of Request:
Scope of Work: (include list of attachments)

Please provide a cost quotation for two variable message board. These messages board will be set up 
and moved along Blvd East and the construction progresses, expected to be once per week.

Please provide the cost quotation both for purchase and monthly rental rate.

Attachments:

2. Reason for Change(s):

Town of Weehawken / Weehawken Police request for traffic sign to alert drivers approaching Blvd East 
Construction and to indicate No Truck Traffic allowed on Blvd East

3. Approval of Request:

Engineer: Stewart Fisken Date: 7/5/23



REV 2/01  FORM 411

To be completed by Contractor:

4. Total cost of modification (attach detailed breakdown) $

5. Will a modification to the contract time be required?   Yes No

If so, trade(s)

No. of personnel

Duration (calendar days)

6. Attachment identification: (list)

7. Quotation is in effect until: (date)

8. Approval of Quotation

Contractor Date
Copy: 















FISKENS
Text Box
Item 4: Reroute Temporary Bypass



REV 2/01  FORM 411

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

QUOTATION NO: 005

TO: Underground Utilities, Corp. DATE: 5/30/2023

FROM: Jacobs

PROJECT: NHSA – Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements

KEYWORD DESCRIPTION: Bypass Reroute

DATE QUOTATION REQUIRED: August 30, 2023

The following modification to the contract has been identified. Pursuant to the General Conditions, please provide a 
quotation for the alteration as described in Item 1. The quotation should include an itemized breakdown of contractor 
and subcontractor costs, including labor, materials, rentals, approved services, overhead, and profit. This request shall 
not be considered authorization to proceed with the work herein described.

1.  To be completed by Initiator of Request:
Scope of Work: (include list of attachments)

Please provide a cost quotation to reroute the bypassing for manhole W4-JFK-008A per direction.

Please provide a cost quotation credit for the bypass as described on the contract drawings.

Estimated quantities for the Design Drawings:

 Trenched pipe: 150 feet

 Above ground pipe: 350 feet

 Total Length: 500 feet

Estimated quantities for reroute:

 Trenched pipe: 100 feet

 Above ground pipe: 450 feet

 Total Length: 550 feet

Attachments:

 Map: Original and rerouted bypass

2. Reason for Change(s):

Town of Weehawken construction zone restriction. Bypass was not allowed to run to Huaxhurst Ave, 
contractor required to bypass to Blvd East.

3. Approval of Request:

Engineer: Stewart Fisken Date: 5/30/23



REV 2/01  FORM 411

To be completed by Contractor:

4. Total cost of modification (attach detailed breakdown) $

5. Will a modification to the contract time be required?   Yes No

If so, trade(s)

No. of personnel

Duration (calendar days)

6. Attachment identification: (list)

7. Quotation is in effect until: (date)

8. Approval of Quotation

Contractor Date
Copy: 



REV 2/01  FORM 411

Attachment 1: Bypass Map













FISKENS
Text Box
Item 5: Temporary Pavement Striping to Direct Traffic



REV 2/01  FORM 411

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

QUOTATION NO: 006

TO: Underground Utilities, Corp. DATE: 8/11/2023

FROM: Jacobs

PROJECT: NHSA – Blvd. East Combined Sewer Improvements

KEYWORD DESCRIPTION: Temporary Striping

DATE QUOTATION REQUIRED: August 18, 2023

The following modification to the contract has been identified. Pursuant to the General Conditions, please provide a 
quotation for the alteration as described in Item 1. The quotation should include an itemized breakdown of contractor 
and subcontractor costs, including labor, materials, rentals, approved services, overhead, and profit. This request shall 
not be considered authorization to proceed with the work herein described.

1.  To be completed by Initiator of Request:
Scope of Work:  (include list of attachments)

Please provide a cost quotation for temporary road striping. Temporary road striping to replicate the 
existing road strips (double yellow line, single dashing line etc) that have been removed as asphalt has 
been removed for trenching.

Assume 3500 LF of temporary road striping will cover the entire project site.

Attachments:

2. Reason for Change(s):

Town of Weehawken road safety requirement

3. Approval of Request:

Engineer: Stewart Fisken Date: 8/11/23



REV 2/01  FORM 411

To be completed by Contractor:

4. Total cost of modification (attach detailed breakdown) $

5. Will a modification to the contract time be required?   Yes No

If so, trade(s)

No. of personnel

Duration (calendar days)

6. Attachment identification: (list)

7. Quotation is in effect until: (date)

8. Approval of Quotation

Contractor Date
Copy: 









FISKENS
Text Box
Item 6: Tree Trimming







FISKENS
Text Box
Item 7: 7 additional 5' manholes (replaces 7 4' manholes)



pw:\\mott-use-pw.bentley.com:mott-use-pw-14\Documents\507101715-NHSA General Engineering Services\101715 T012 Boulevard East Combined Sewer lmprovements\Drawings_Models\02_C_Civil\C-1 Site Plan.dwg 
SAVE DATE/TIME: 8/16/2022 4:38:20 PM

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Line

FISKENS
Line

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight



M

pw:\\mott-use-pw.bentley.com:mott-use-pw-14\Documents\507101715-NHSA General Engineering Services\101715 T012 Boulevard East Combined Sewer lmprovements\Drawings_Models\02_C_Civil\C-2 Site Plan.dwg 
SAVE DATE/TIME: 5/26/2022 12:06:42 PM

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight

FISKENS
Highlight



FISKENS
Text Box
Item 8: Replace Collapased Sewer





















FISKENS
Text Box
Item 9: Furnish and Install 1 additional Type-B Catch Basin



pw:\\mott-use-pw.bentley.com:mott-use-pw-14\Documents\507101715-NHSA General Engineering Services\101715 T012 Boulevard East Combined Sewer lmprovements\Drawings_Models\02_C_Civil\C- 3 Site Plan.dwg 
SAVE DATE/TIME: 10/18/2022 10:33:32 AM

FISKENS
Text Box
Corrected North Arrow

FISKENS
Callout
MM: Reline this sewer

FISKENS
Cloud+

FISKENS
Cloud+
As Built: Replaced Type B CB



FISKENS
Text Box
Item 10: Temporary Striping after Paving















FISKENS
Text Box
Item 11: CIPP Lining


















































	Cont Mod #01 for the Blvd East Comb Sewer Improv Proj
	24-020 Cont Mod #01 for the Blvd East Comb Sewer Improv Proj
	01 020224 NHSA Blvd East CO1 Package


